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PUBLIC SECURITIES HELD IN THE DOMINION AND
IN ENGLAND AS ON 31st MARCH, 1910

(RETURN OF THE).

Presented to both Houses of the General Assembly pursuant to Section 80, Subsection (2), of
the Public Revenues Act, 1908.
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ReturnofallPublicSecuritiesbelongingtotheOfficesunder-namedheldintheDominionorelsewhereasonthe31March,1910,asprovidedbySection86,Sub-

section(2), ofthePublicRevenues Act, 1908.Rate
Due
Date
uf

So*"*"*.

oi

Securities.
Interest.

Held
in
the

Dominion
:—

New
Zealand

Government
securities
under —Percent.

The
Bank
of
New
Zealand
Act,

1903......3

The
Coal-mines
Act,

1908...*...3*.

April,
1912...ISi}

.,
1916

The
Dairy
Industry
Act,

1898.........3*
Man.,

1911......3*

Aug.,
1915

3l

Jan.,
1916

The
District
Railways
Purchasing
Act

1885
Bxten-
4"

July,
1919

sion
and
Amendment
4-\ct,

1886

The
Government

Advances
to

Settlers,
1906...'6\

Oct.,
1912

3|

June,
1915

The
Government

Advances
to

Workers
Act,

1906
...34,

Jan.,
1912

„

...3J

June,
1915

The
Government

Loans
to

Local
Bodies
Act,

1886
...34

Sept.,
1911

The
Government

Railways
Act,

1908......4

June,
1915

The
Government

Railways
Act,

1908,
and

Finance
Act,
34

1909The
Hutt

Railway
and

Road
Improvement
Act,

1903
34,

Mav,
1911

-'
1905

3J34

„
1915

1907
3cV

.Feb.,
1917

4

Mav,
1915

4

Jan.,
1922

The
Land
for

Settlements
Act,

1908......3*

„
L916 ...3§

April.
„ ... i34

May,
„

4

Aug.,
1915

4

Jan.,
1916

4

Feb.,
„

1

May,
„

4

Jan.,
1917

1

„
1922

The
Post Office. 100,00030,000 843 438 500 450,000 105,000205,000 25,000 231,500 50,000 45,000 55,000 50,00067,000 27,590 76,150 62,000 27,000

The

The

The
Com-

.,

The
New
Zealand
missioners
The

Inmranoe
PubUo
Tru8t
State
of

Public
State
Fil'e Office

Office.
guaranteed

Debts
Sink-

Insurance.

Advauces.
ing

Funds.

40,000
'.'.'.. .'.'.'.

30,000.....'.

'.'.'.

lO.ooo

4,000

... 1,800...2,800

2,060...10,000
5,000

60,120

9,500 1,500

44,250...1,500

The Treasury. 500,000 ... 15,800* 100
: 675*

Total. t 500,000 100,00080.000 843 IMS 500 10,000 100,000 105.000205.
OOO 25,000 217,300 30,000 50.000 45.000 55

000 50.000 67,000 27,590 10,0001,0007(1.150 62,000 27.000 1.200 17.78560.120 H.500 i.500 15.750
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The
Land
for

Settlements
Consolidation
Act,

1900
...

The
Lands
Improvement
and
Native

Lands
Acqui-

sition
Act,

1894

Ditto... The
Local

Bodies'
Loans
Act,

1901 1908

'.'.'.

„

The
Maori

Land
Settlement
Act,

1905

The
Maori

Land
Settlement
Act

Amendment
Act,

1907

The
New
Zealand
Consols
Act,

1908

The
New
Zealand

Loans
Act,

1908 —The
Aid
to

Public
Works
and
Land

Settlement
Act,

1900Ditto,
1901... „

1902... "„

1903
'..'.............

"„

1907... „
1908... The

Consolidated
Loan
Act,

186,

The
Consolidated
Stock
Act,

1884

34,

Jan..
1011

13,000

34,

„
1915

5,000

34

Feb.,
„

10.000

34

Aug.,
„

650

4

Jan.,
1911

3,500

4

„
1912

1.750

4

Fob..
„

4

Jan.,
1915

1.800

4

Feb.,
„

1,100

1

Aug..
4

Jan..
1916

1

„
1922

1,400

34

Sept.,
L915

339,000

4

„

34,

Mar..
1911

416,000

34,

,.
1915

100,000

34

Sept.,
1914

34,

Mar.,
1915

150,000

31

Jan.,
1916

785,000

3f

Mar.,
„

300,000

4

Jan.,
1911

750

34

„
1921

50,000

4

Feb..
1925

34

May.
1916

50.500

34

Jan.,
„

32,600

4

Dec.
1911

2,500

1

Jan..
1916

34
Dec.
L912

125,000

1

„

„

2,700

8i

Jan..
L916

61,525

1

„

4-Feb.,
iy24

167,900

8',

Jan.,
1022

500,000

4"

„
1912

51,550

3J

„
1922

200,000

34

April.
L916

50,000

4"

„
1913

13,000

34

Feb.,
1012

194,2005,000 10.000650 3,5004,750 1,800 1,100 1,400339,000 416,000 100,000 150,000785,000 300,000750 50,000

9,200

50,165...5,200 3,000 2,000
5,000

56,465...9,800...11

3,000 1,500

81.100
...2,500

5!

2,000 5.100
3,000

3,000

".........12.500

...... 50,165 56,465 81.400

9,200 5,200 3,000 2,000 9,800 3,000 1,5002,500 2,000 3,000
5,000 3,000

350*!' 50* 18,450*600* 59,000* 5,000- 25,000- 800* 500!
13,0005,000 10,000650 13,05060,165 3,000 8,800 85,815 3,600 1,50085,300 398,000 2,000 416,000 100,0003,000 150,000790,000 325,000 1,55050,000 8,600

...
5.100

56.500

56,500

32,6002,500

300* 900: 1,340*600* "ooo*
82.600 2,500 300 6,600 61,525 13,840 168,500500,000 52,150 200,000 50,000 13,000 194,200

125,0002,700 61,525

...
3,000 12.500

167,900500,000 51,550 200,000 50.000 13,000 194,200

...
,

■

,

Carried
forward...15,247,446
I

,247,446
40,000
336,260...90,600
I

13,000
I

63

40,000
336,260

90,600
13,000
I

630,065.6,357,37

*
Held

on
account
of
New
Zealand
Consols.
+

Nelson
Rifle
Prize

Fund
Account.
{
£600

New
Zealand
Consols,
£300
Neleon

Rifle
Prize
Fund

Account.
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Return
of
all
Public

Securities
belonging
to
the
Offices

under-named
held
in
the

Dominion
or

elsewhere
as
on

the
31st
March,

1910,
&c.—continued.

Securities.

of Interest.Rate of Interest.
r

Per
Cent.

Due
Date
of Securities.

The

The
Post

Government
Office.

Insurance Office.
£

£

5,247,446
40,000

The
I

The
Com-

The

New
Zealand
missioners
The

Public
Trust
State-
of

Public
State

Fire

Office.
guaranteed

Debts
Sink-

Insurance.

Advances.
ing

Funds.

6

£

£

£

336,260
...90,600

13,000
The

T
.,

Treasury.
loca'-'

£

£

630,065
6,357,371

Per
Cent.

Brought
forward......

Held
in
the

Dominion —continued.
New
Zealand

Government,
securities
under—continued.

The
New
Zealand

Loans
Act,

1908—
continued.

The
Consolidated
Stock
Act,

1884......34

Hie
Defence

and
Other

Purposes
Loan

Act,
1870

...4

„
...44

The
General

Purposes
Loan
Act,

1873
...

4" ...5
The
Immigration
and

Public
Works
Loan
Act,

1870
4 44

The
New
Zealand
State-guaranteed
Advances
Act,

1909
3-

The
Post
and
Telegraph
Act,

1908... ...34

The
Public
Revenues

Act
(Treasury
bills),

1908...34

The
Railways

Improvement
Authorisation
Act,

1907...34

The
Reserve
Fund

Securities
Act,

1907
...

34

The
Scenery

Preservation
Act,

1908

...
34 34

The
State
Fire
Insurance
Act,

1903......34

Local
authorities'

securities:--
Harbour
Boards, —Bluff...".........44

Greymouth...... ..4" 4 4

Hokitika............4

Oainaru............54

Patea..........4 4̂44

Thames
....... ....4"

Waitara.........6Wellington.........41

Westport........4 434 4 4" 5 4 44 34 3434.34 3434 1

Dec,
1914

Jan.,
191(1

April,
1913

July,
1910

Oct..
19'
3

Nov.,
1914

April.
1913

".,

1047
Julv,

1915
Dec,

1910
June,
1915

Aug.,
1912

Mav,
1911

Nov..
1916

Mav,
1911

283,500 165,00075,000 8,100 5,200 175,300
2,200

20,900 400,000 200,000. 100,000 110,000800,000 30,000 10,000 1,500500

17,500 1,900
...

1.200

9,700

800

2,100

84,500*
385,500 165,00075,000

15,000*
25,000 6,400

45,000*
54,700 178,300

4,900*
27,900 400,000 200,000 100,000 110,000800,00030,000 10,000 1,500500

44 1 4 4 4 44 44 4 6 4 4

Dec,
1913

Jan.,
1911

„
1912

„
1913

Nov.,
1896

An.
drawings

Feb.,
1946

„
1949

„
1953

April,
1938

"
1897-99Aug.,

1946
Jan.,
1949

„
1913

50,000 50,000 100,0002,98028,000 21,870 5,000 3,130 10,000 28,900
39,000

489,500

10,400

10,500

i0,400 50,000 50,000 100,0002,980 28,000 21.870 5,000 3,130 10,000
14,031f
14,03167,900 489,500 10,500
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Counties, —Ashburton Hawera Tauranga
City
of

Christchurch
City
of

Dunedin
City
of
Nelson

...
City
of

Wellington
Boroughs, —Arrowtown...Blenheim Brunner Dannevirke ... Eketahuna ... East

Invercargill Geraldine Gladstone Grey
town <t■ *••••Hamilton Hawera Hastings Invercargill...KaiapoiLevin Lower

Hutt...5

Oct..
1912

44

Mav,
1938

5

-Jan.,
1919

6

April,
1922

5

Oct..
1914

6

Jan.,
1925

44,

Mar.,
1933

4

July,
1931

100,000

44

Dec.
1932

4"

June,
1083

25,000

5

Mar.,
1926

5

Mav,
1910

5

June,
1937

(i

May,
1917

5

.Ian'.,
1915

5

„
1923

5

„
1946

5

„
1951

44

Nov..
1926

-I.1.
Jan.,
1033

5"

Oct.,
1942

4

Jan.,
1915

April.
1933

4

Feb.,
1914

64,

Mav,
1913

5

April,
1947

44

Aug.,
1936

3,000

44
'

Feb.,
1947

5

April.
1010

5

Feb.,
1920

5}

Aug.,
1912

5*4.',

Oct..
1924

44

Aug.,
1933

5

Mar.,
1922

44,

Nov.,
1934

44

Mar.
1910

277 10,000 15,000 8,'400 711 14,000 2,000 "
600 ■ 1,2563,600 18,0002,000

42,000 "250 "(>00 3,'500 5,000 2,000 15,000 1,5007,500 6,000 2,300 5,500 1,000 2,000 15,000 700 3,000 660 9,900 11,500

2,000 1,500

277 42,000 2.000 250 10,000600 15,000 100,0008,400 25,000 711 14.0003,500 1,5005,000 2,000 15,0001,5007,500 6,0002,300 5,500 2,000 1,000600 2,000 3,000 15,000 1,2563,600 18,0002,000 700 3,000660 9,900 11,500

-
—
.

Carried
forward

8,549,820
157,044

483,570483,570

135,800135,800
13,00013,00

793,49793,496)6
1(10,132,7310,132,736

'

*
Held

on
account
of
New
Zealand
Consols.
+
Helc
t
Held

on
aceoum
d
on

aceounltolof
Public

Works
Fund.

>f
Public

Workss
Fund.
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Return
of
all

Public
Securities

belonging
to

the
Offices

under-named
held
in
the

Dominion
or

elsewhere
as
on

the
31st
March,

1910,&c.— continued.

Securities.

Ra .te

Due
Date
of

T

.'

Securities.
Interest.

The

The
Post

Government
Office.

Insurance Office.
Pi;

The

The
Com-

The

New
Zealand
missioners

Public
Trust
State-
of

Public

Office.
guaranteed

Debts
Sink-

Advances,
ing

Funds.

The
Ne

ublic
Trust Office.

gi A

The ewZealai State- [uarantee,nd ed
I

The
Com- missioners of

Public Debts
Sink-

The State
Fire Insurance.The State
Fire Insurance.

The Treasury.
r

The

Total.
treasury.

Total.

Advancess.

ine
Funds.

l:1U
V

(lll^tOo.

_!_
___J

:

~i

Brought
forward

...

Held
in
the

Dominion —continued.
Local
authorities'

securities —continued.

Boroughs —continued.
Lower
Hutt... Lyttelton Masterton North

Invercargill
Oainaru Onslow Palmerston

North
Parnell Patea Petone Queenstown...Rangiora South

Invercargill Sydenham Taihape Tauranga Te
Aroha

Road
Board
of

Mataongaonga
Town

Boards —Bull'sFeatherston
...

Gonville

Per
Cent. '44

June.
1931

5

Nov.,
1914

5

Dec,
„

5

Sept.,
1921

5

June.
1927

5

Mav.'1010
l.l

Jan..
1912

5

„
1920

44

Nov..
1923

5"

Mar.,
1915•...44,

Feb.,
1916

5

July.
„

...Ili
Aug.,

1032

...44

Sept.,
1913

4£

Feb..
1921

44

„
1948

5"

„
1925

5

Aug.,
7

April.
1914

44.

Mar..
1927

4

Feb.,
1915

4

Sept..
1921

5

„
1035

44,

Feb.,
1932

5"

Mav.
1915

5

Jan.,
1925

5

„
1910

5

Dec,
1934

6

April.
1015

5

!

July.
1929

i

£

t

8,549,826
157,044 9,500 3,000

13,HOO
6,950

'.'.'.

2.000 6,000 ... 2.000 25,000 0,000 1,550 "500
£ 483,570 2,800 450 6,000 4,000 4,700 7,600 400 13,5001,000 7,760 5,000 100 1,000 600 1.700
£

£ 135,800 1,850 1,000 5,000 3,400
£ 13,000

f

£

£

793,496
10,132,736 9,500 2,800 450 6,000 3,000 4,000 4,700 13,8007.000 100 1,850 1,0006,950 5,000 2,000 6,000 13,500 1.0002,000 7,760 5,000LOO 25,000 6,000 3,400 1,550 1,000 600 500

'

...
1.700
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Hunterville... -Tohnsonville... Manaia OpunakeRongotea Waipukurau ...Waimakariri-Ashley
Water-supply
Board ... Dunedin

Garrison
Hall

MortgagesProperties
acquired
by
foreclosure

Landed
and
house
property-

5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 55

Feb.,
1930
!......5,000

5

Aug.,
„...2,000

5

Nov.,
1917......3,000

5

„
1927......1,000

5

Feb.,
1916...1,000

5

Mar.,
1930......600

5

Sept.,
1934...700

5

Jan.,
1955...600

44

June.
1910......6,000

5

„
1011............2,200

44

Jan.,
1010

5,000
2,672,654
2,582,491

6,496,239
4,975

133,091

5,000 2,000 3,000 1.000 1.000600 700 600 6,000 2.200 5,000

18,007
11,769,3914,975 133,091

Total
held
in
the

Dominion

8,568,626
3,028,989

3,143,846
6,496,239

149,250
13,000

811,503
22,211,
153

Held
in

London
:—

New
Zealand

Government
securities
under —The

New
Zealand

Loans
Act,

1908—

The
Aid
to

Public
Works
and
Land

Settlement
Act.

1899The
Consolidated
Stock
Act,
1877

3£34

Oct.,
1912

125,000

125,000125,000

The
Government

Advances
to

Settlers
Act,

1894 1908

The
Government

Advances
to

Settlers
Extension

Act,

1901The
Land
for
Settlements
Act,

1908

The
Land
for

Settlements
Consolidation
Act,

1900...Canadian
Stock

3 34 34. 34 3i434

Jan.,
1940

3

April,
1945

34

Oct.,
1912

300,000

4

Jan.,
1910

12,900

34.

June,
1915

80,000

50,4001
50,400

200
1

200 300,000 12,00080,000
50,400t
50,400

200
1

200 300,000 12,00080,000

Canadian
Bonds

Cape
of
Good
Hope
Stock

India
Stock Inscribed

Stock... Carried
forward

...
3 24 34 34 3 3 34,334,

'Oct.,
1912

34,

„
„

741,066

1

1910-1935*
3,142

3

July.
1938

5,000

24

Oct.,
1947

12,667

4

1910-1935*
1,600

34

1929-1949
200

34

Jan..
1931

217

3

„

„

12

3

Oct.,
1918

41

34

Jan.,
1940

618,000

3

April,
1945

2,260,495

73,7001
73,700 741,066 3,142 5,000 12,667 1.600200 217 12 41 618,000 2,260.105
73,7001
73,700 741,066 3,142 5,000 12,667 1.600200 217 12 41 618,000 2,260.105

'

_
4,160,340

124,300
4,284,040

124,300
4,284,040

*
Six
mouths'
notice.
t
Held

on
accountof
New
Zealand
Consols.
;

Nelson
Rifle
Prize
Fund

Account.
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Return
of
all

Public
Securities

belonging
to
the
Offices
under-named
held
in
the

Dominion
or

elsewhere
as
on

the
31st
March,

1910,
&c.

—
continued.

'
Twelve

months'
notice.
t
Six
months'
notice.
|

Held
under
the

Public
Revenues
Act,

1908.
Robert
J.

Collins, Controller
and
Auditor-General.

Approximate
Cost
of

Paper.
—Preparation,
not
given;

printing
(1,500

copies),
£6

17s.
(id.

Price
till.

B
)'

Authority:
John

Mackay,
Government

Printer,Wellington.—1910.

Rate

Securities.

of Interest.Rate of Interest.
Due
Date
of Securities.
The

Post Office.
L

The

The

n™LW~*„r
The

New
Zealand

Publi°
Trust
State"OfficT

Offioe-guaranteedAdvances.
The
Com- missioners of

Public Debts
Sink-

ing
Funds.

The State
Fire Insurance.

Treasury.
***■

Per
Cent.

Brought
forward...

Held
in

London —continued.
New
Zealand

Government
securities

under —continued.

Irish
Land
Stock.........•■•

2f

New
South

Wales
Stock......... •■•34.34

New
Zealand
Consolidated
Stock.........3 South

Australian
Stock............4 34

Victorian
Stock...... -■■•■•8

Bank
of

England
Stock.........Fgvptian

Bonds•••■■■•••••■3 India
Stock............-••
34.3

Irish
Land

Stock..■■■•■••••
2|

London
County
Council.........•••3

Metropolitan
Police...■•• ■■• •••3

Transvaal
Stock

......■•••••
3

Nov.,
1933

Sept.,
1918

Oct.,
1924

April,
1945

„
1924

Jan.,
1939 1929-49:

No
limit

July,
1910

Jan.,
1931

Oct.,
1948

Nov.,
1933

1920
or

after 1920 1923-53
£ 4,160,340 100 27,000 18,000 1,77327,000 12,380
£

£

£

625,900 Z

1 —Jl'

'Z

L

£

£

£

£

124,300
4,284,640 10027,000 18,000025,900 1,77327,000 12,380

10,000
\

59,000 142,000ii?:Soo
-868«

1,00040,000230,000+/

Total.........

4,246,5934,246,593
625,900625,900

992,565
5,865,058
992,565
5,865,058

Summary
:—

Held
in
the

Dominion ......••• Held
in

London ......••••••8,568,6265 4,246,5938,568,6263,028,989
3,143,846

6,496,239

4,246,593
625,9003,028,989

3,143,846
6,496,239

625,900
i

,149,250149,250
13,00013,000

811,503
22,211,453

992,565
5,865,058

811,503
122,211,453

992,565
i

5,865,058

Total.........

12,815,219512,815,219
3,654,889
3,143,846
3,654,889

J3,143,
846
6,496,2396,496,239

149,250149,250
13,00013,000
1

1,804,068
28,076,511

.,804,068
28,076,511

I

i

i

i

i
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